
JUNE LAGMAY 
City Clerk 

HOLLY L. WOLCOTT 
Executive Officer 

When making inquiries relative to 
this matter, please refer to the 

Council File No. 

June 7, 2012 

To All Interested Parties: 

CITY OF LOS ANGELES 
CALIFORNIA 

ANTONIO R. VILLARAIGOSA 
MAYOR 

Office of the 
CITY CLERK 

Council and Public Services 
Room 395, City Hall 

Los Angeles, CA 90012 
General Information- (213) 978-1133 

Fax: (213) 978-1040 

SHANNON HOPPES 
Council and Public Services 

Division 

www.citvclerk.tacity.org 

The City Council adopted the action(s), as attached, under Council File No. 12-0645, 

at its meeting held June 5, 2012. 

City Clerk 
vm 

An Equal Employment Opportunity- Affinmative Action Employer 



. ,· '.' . ' ~ 

ZOI2 JUN -5 Pi·l 3: JO 

FORTHWITH 

City Clerk's Time Stamp ·r1 'I t·i , I • , 
..,, I \.jl-.:.-. ._..· ... , _,,._ 

2 12 JUN -5 PM 2: SS 

CITY CLEF\K. 
By ___________ _ 

DEPUTY 

SUBJECT TO THE MAYOR'S APPROVAL 

COUNCIL FILE NO. 12-0645 COUNCIL DISTRICT ------

COUNCIL APPROVAL DATE JUNE 5 2012 

RE: AUTHORIZATION TO EXECUTE A FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT WITH DAVID PAUL 
ROSEN & ASSOCIATES, INC. TO EXTEND THE TERM IN ORDER TO PROVIDE ANALYSIS OF THE 
TRANSITION OF THE HOUSING ASSETS OF THE FORMER COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT 
AGENCY OF LOS ANGELES 

JUN 1 5 2012 
LAST DAY FOR MAYOR TO ACT--------­
(10 Day Charter requirement as per Charter Section 341) 

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE - FOR MAYOR USE ONLY 

JUN Oil 2012 

srb 

*DISAPPROVED 

*Transmit objections in writing 
pursuant to Ch<i€ter Secties 341 

I !:;:: C) 
I C)' .., ~ 
. - c._ ~ ' -·-/ c:: . 

j -< ~ 
! C) t 

r···- -.J 

- ' 
I i 



Council Action 
The City Council ADOPTED the following recommendation(s), contained in a COMMUNICATION FROM 
THE LOS ANGELES HOUSING DEPARTMENT which were WAIVED, pursuant to Council Rule 17, by 
the Chair of the Housing, Community and Economic Development Committee, SUBJECT TO THE 
APPROVAL OF THE MAYOR: 

1. AUTHORIZE the General Manager, LAHD, or designee, to execute a contract 
amendment with David Paul Rosen & Associates (C-119157), to add scope of work, add 
eight months to existing contract term through December 31, 2012, and increase funding 
by $70,000, subject to the approval of the City Attorney as to form. 

2. AUTHORIZE the Controller to expend funds for David Paul Rosen & Associates from 
HOME Fund No. 561/43, Account A844 for $70,000, for Fiscal Year 2011-12. 

3. AUTHORIZE the General Manager, LAHD, or designee to prepare Controller 
instructions and make any necessary technical adjustments consistent with Mayor and 
City Council actions on these programs, subject to the approval of the City 
Administrative Officer, and AUTHORIZE the Controller to implement these instructions. 

Council File No. 12-0645 

ADOPTED 
JUN 0 5 2012 

LOS ANGELES CITY COUNCIL 

F'ORTHWfr~ 


